www.march-pumpen.com  •  info@march-pumpen.com
MAGNETICALLY COUPLED,
NON-METALLIC GEAR PUMPS
Series TEF-MAG®
TEF-MAG 25
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• No need in expensive high alloys like
  Duplex, Hastelloy C or Titanium

DPTM-0025-RYR-NEMA56C
Status Änderungen Datum Name
Gezeichnet
Kontrolliert
Norm
Datum Name
16.08.2021 Lach
Alle Angaben unverbindlich, technische Änderungen vorbehalten! Technical data not binding and subject to change!
Copyright MARCH PUMPEN GmbH & Co.KG 2021
TEF-MAG 0025 RYR NEMA56C WEG
STÜCKLISTE
PARTS LIST
1:1
PARTS LIST - TEF MAG 0025
Position Description Material Artikel Nr. / Article code Stück / Qty.
10 Containment Can Titan TM-0025-0010-Ti 1
20 External Drive Magnet NEMA56C Ferrite Magnet,
Molded TM-0025-0020-N56C 1
30 Internal Magnet Rotor PEEK + Ferrite
Magnet TM-0025-0030-PK-FM 1
51 Body Gasket EPDM TM-0025-0051-EP 2
  FFKM TM-0025-0051-KA
  FKM TM-0025-0051-VI
52 O-Ring EPDM TM-0025-0052-EP 1
  FFKM TM-0025-0052-KA
  FKM TM-0025-0052-VI
75A Sleeve Bearing PEEK TM-0025-0075A-PK 6
75B Drive Gear and Shaft Assembly PEEK + Ceramic TM-0025-0075B 1
75C Idler Gear and Shaft Assembly PEEK + Ceramic TM-0025-0075C 1
75E Gear Liner PPS (Ryton) TM-0025-0075E-RY 1
81 Pump Bracket NEMA56C Aluminium 6061 TM-0025-0081-N56C 1
82 Pump Adapter Flange AISI 304 TM-0025-0082-SS 1
85 Pump Housing 1/4" BSP PPS (Ryton) TM-0025-0085-RY 1
 Pump Housing 1/4" NPT  TM-0025-0085-RY-N
86 Pump Cover PPS (Ryton) TM-0025-0086-RY 1
100 Cover Screw A2  3
101 Pump Adapter Screw A2  6
102 Housing Mounting Screw A2  3
103 Drive Magnet Screw A2  1